VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK
PAYABLE VOUCHER, PAYROLL AND ACH SUMMARY
FOR PASSAGE AT THE VILLAGE BOARD MEETING OF

04/19/21
Payroll Ending 3/27/2021 4/10/2021 TOTALS
Village Portion of Social Security 9,668.18 8,809.36
Village Portion of Medicare 6,772.11 6,683.12
Prior Month Village Portion of IMRF
Net Payroll 415,568.04 410,674.69
Total Payroll Expense 432,008.33 426,167.17 $ 858,175.50
Manual Checks & Wires
Manual Checks $ 16,300.00
ACH Debits
Health Insurance Premium
City of Chicago (Water Payment)
Total ACH Debits $ -
Total Payable Voucher $ 1,297,592.67

Grand Total Payments | $ 2,172,068.17 |




Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

User:
Printed: 04/15/2021 - 10:58AM —— il d .
Batch: 00223.04.2021 EST 1822 7 °
Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 3443 1ST AYD CORPORATION Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
PSI443273 Cleaning supplies for all three stations 399.62 04/23/2021  10-30-62030

Check Total: 399.62
Vendor: 5071 7-ELEVEN Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False
03312021 Prisoner meals 02/22/21-03/19/21 154.42 04/23/2021  10-20-60620

Check Total: 154.42
Vendor: 2615 A W.E.S.O.ME. PEST SERVICE INC. Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False
3376 Exterminating services March 2021 510.00 04/23/2021  10-60-62460

Check Total: 510.00
Vendor: 1259 ACE HARDWARE - FIRE Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False
130561/1 Paint 208.92 04/23/2021  10-30-62060

Check Total: 208.92
Vendor: 1260 ACE HARDWARE - SEWER & WATER Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False
130533/1 Recip saw, stud finder, pruning blade 149.97 04/23/2021  10-90-82630
130599/1 Propane fill, knife blades, pocket saw 58.96 04/23/2021  34-01-62070
130749/1 Drill bits, screwdriving set, LED light 60.56 04/23/2021  34-01-62070
130790/1 Paint mixer, wire brush, torch head, wood 171.72 04/23/2021  34-01-62860

screws

Check Total: 44121
Vendor: 1264 ACE HARDWARE - STREETS Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False
130516/1 Seed, poly rope, glue trap 24 .85 04/23/2021  10-90-62680
130655/1 Packaging tape, carton seal tape 116.83 04/23/2021  10-90-62680
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Check Total: 141.68
Vendor: 0357 ACTSOFT Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False
10332148 Monthly phone tracking subscription-Apr 150.00 04/23/2021  10-02-80300

Check Total: 150.00
Vendor: 4120 ADDISON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT #1 Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False
627 BLS instructor renewal course 500.00 04/23/2021  10-30-52001

Check Total: 500.00
Vendor: 3364 ADP SCREENING & SELECTION Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False
1245111-03-2021 Monthly screening services March 2021 28.76 04/23/2021  10-60-60000

Check Total: 28.76
Vendor: 4590 AEP ENERGY Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False
3013133540Mar 3010 Mannheim Rd 0511088047 4,569.96 04/23/2021  19-01-62330

1/6-2/4/21

Check Total: 4,569.96
Vendor: 3050 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT, INC. Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False
166930 SCBA repair parts -air quality test 292.17 04/23/2021  10-30-50800
166983 Boots 220.00 04/23/2021  10-30-62180

Check Total: 512.17
Vendor: 2605 ALFRED G. RONAN, LTD. Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False
040821 Lobbyist services April 2021 6,000.00 04/23/2021  10-12-67560

Check Total: 6,000.00
Vendor: 1634 ALPHA PRIME COMMUNICATIONS Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False
117400 Remote speaker microphone 310.00 04/23/2021  10-20-60331
117401 Batteries 960.00 04/23/2021  10-20-60331

Check Total: 1,270.00
Vendor: 1748 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False
1856774008 Apr Admin fee for GO bonds 2018 475.00 04/23/2021  44-01-45000
1856775007Apr Admin fee for tax escrow agent 1,000.00 04/23/2021  44-01-45000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (04/15/2021 - 10:58 AM)

Page 2




Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Check Total: 1,475.00
Vendor: 3465 AMERICANEAGLE.COM, INC. Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False
327655 Monthly fee for hosting and hawksearch 275.00 04/23/2021  10-02-54300

Check Total: 275.00
Vendor: 5242 AT&T Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False
847233023403 Multiple dept single line charges PD- Mar 671.99 04/23/2021  10-02-51200
847233053503 Multiple dept single line charges PD- Mar 163.54 04/23/2021  10-02-51200
847233074203 Multiple dept single line charges - Mar 749.39 04/23/2021  10-02-51200
847678617103 Fire Station 2 outside phone for March 68.38 04/23/2021  10-02-51200

Check Total: 1,653.30
Vendor: 1272 AT&T TELECONFERENCE SERVICES Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False
104-009473 Conference call srves- Mar 308.56 04/23/2021  10-02-51200

Check Total: 308.56
Vendor: 0416 C.0P.S & FIR.EPERSONALTESTING SER\ Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False
106381 Fire testing 50.00 04/23/2021  10-40-62270
106429 Fire testing 1,900.00 04/23/2021  10-40-62270

Check Total: 1,950.00
Vendor: 0375 CAPITOL AGENDAS Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False
040921 Lobbyist services, April 2021 2,500.00 04/23/2021  10-12-67560

Check Total: 2,500.00
Vendor: 3507 CCB TECHNOLOGY Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False
23151t Desktop computers 4,015.00 04/23/2021  10-02-80000

Check Total: 4,015.00
Vendor: 2766 CERTIFIED FLEET SERVICES Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False
F9072 Engine 478 repairs 3,332.63 04/23/2021  10-30-50110

Check Total: 3,332.63
Vendor: 0968 CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, 1 Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False
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165319 Detention Control Trading Program 716.50 04/23/2021 34-02-82800
01.R200420.00000
Check Total: 716.50
Vendor: 3648 COMCAST Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False
0141239Apr Cable TV for streets for April 420 04/23/2021  10-02-51200
0155544 Apr VPN connection for VH for Apr 208.35 04/23/2021  10-02-51200
0310503Apr Cable TV for VH for April 169.43 04/23/2021  10-02-51200
Check Total: 381.98
Vendor: 5257 COMED Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False
2257077046 Apr 10625 Franklin 2257077046 3/3/21-4/1/21 32,78 04/23/2021  10-50-62330
2679065011 Apr 3022 Cullerton 2679065011 3/3/21-4/1/21 24.07 04/23/2021  10-50-62330
Check Total: 56.85
Vendor: 0521 COMMERCIAL TIRE SERVICE Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False
1110139331 Sweeper #2 flat repair 109.50 04/23/2021  08-01-50090
Check Total: 109.50
Vendor: 2085 COMPCOREPRO Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False
1274 Monthly service agreement April 2021 1,000.00 04/23/2021  10-32-57000
Check Total: 1,000.00
Vendor: 1120 CONSTRUCTION & GEOTECHNICAL MATE Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False
7321 Laboratory TACO testing & Engineering 1,657.00 04/23/2021  10-90-62600
srves- concrete cylinder
7322 Laboratory TACO testing & Engineering 1,650.00 04/23/2021  10-90-62600
srves- Alley improvements
7323 Laboratory TACO testing & Engineering 1,650.00 04/23/2021  10-90-62600
stves
7664 Concrete field work for alley 1,174.00 04/23/2021  10-90-62600
improvements
Check Total: 6,131.00
Vendor: 1464 D&P CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False
0000342571 Switch, environmental recovery fee 403.00 04/23/2021  09-01-64000
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Check Total: 403.00
Vendor: 0492 DIMEO BROTHERS INC. Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False
406.20.5 Reuter subdivision improvements 3&4 159,409.80 04/23/2021  34-01-89200

3/25/21-4/2/21

Check Total: 159,409.80
Vendor: 1668 DUPAGE TOPSOIL, INC. Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False
051445 Semi pulv 385.00 04/23/2021  34-01-62860

Check Total: 385.00
Vendor: 6002 ELECTRONIC SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC. Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False
ESS2480 Service and maint April 2021 350.00 04/23/2021  41-01-63220

Check Total: 350.00
Vendor: 2059 EXP US SERVICES Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False
101252-17R Franklin Ave Phase 2 Eng 247,870.96 04/23/2021  65-10-54100

11/28/20-02/26/21

Check Total: 247,870.96
Vendor: 4788 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2516 Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False
0388591 ‘Water meters and meter parts 2,775.51 04/23/2021  34-01-62835

Check Total: 2,775.51
Vendor: 6062 GBJ SALES, LLC Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False
3652 Salt neutralizer 948.00 04/23/2021  10-90-50100

Check Total: 948.00
Vendor: 5200 GRAINGER Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False
9842605769 Battery pack, drain cleaning tool set, 280.87 04/23/2021  34-01-62680

aviation snip set
9842970700 (3) Hand drum pumps 80.76 04/23/2021  10-90-62680
0843635492 Bulkhead tank fittings, pipe plugs 30.57 04/23/2021  10-90-62680
9844031162 Hose adapters 191.82 04/23/2021  10-90-62680
9844031170 credit memo -21.48 04/23/2021  10-90-62680
9845013730 Black reducing nipples, poly 5.54 04/23/2021  10-90-62680
9845171926 credit memo -119.80 04/23/2021  10-90-62680
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9845171934 credit memo -59.90 04/23/2021  10-90-62680
9854301224 Black Industrial handheld light 21.23 04/23/2021  34-01-62680
9855522414 (2) 12x16ft Heavy duty canvas, (2) 1,070.00 04/23/2021  10-90-62680
12x241t heavy duty canvas
Check Total: 1,479.61
Vendor: 4516 GW & ASSOCIATES, PC Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False
2103176 Comptroller services Feb 2021 8,000.00 04/23/2021  10-01-67590
2103176 Comptroller services Feb 2021 4,000.00 04/23/2021  34-01-40119
2103176 Comptroller services Feb 2021 250.00 04/23/2021  12-01-57000
2103176 Comptroller services Feb 2021 250.00 04/23/2021  14-01-57000
2103176 Comptroller services Feb 2021 250.00 04/23/2021  42-01-57000
2103176 Comptroller services Feb 2021 250.00 04/23/2021  40-01-57000
Check Total: 13,000.00
Vendor: 1555 H&H ELECTRIC COMPANY Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False
36548 VOFP street lighting 3238 Rose 62.25 04/23/2021  10-50-62340
36549 VOFP street lighting 9400 Belmont 4,860.18 04/23/2021  10-50-62340
36550 VOFP street lighting & traffic signal maint 373.05 04/23/2021  10-50-62340
10543 Crown Rd
36551 Street light and traffic signal maint various 999.01 04/23/2021  10-50-62340
locations
36552 Street light and traffic signal maint Belmont 104.93 04/23/2021  10-50-62340
Ave
36614 VOFP maintenance 3010 Bright 303.45 04/23/2021  10-90-62690
Check Total: 6,702.87
Vendor: 4004 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False
1902089 ‘Washer/dryer - station 2 1,483.90 04/23/2021  10-30-62050
2973827 Dryer - station 2 698.00 04/23/2021  10-30-62050
Check Total: 2,181.90
Vendor: 1549 HOOK. N LADDER LEATHER Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False
INV0048 Locker tags 50.00 04/23/2021  10-30-80600
Check Total: 50.00
Vendor: 1817 HR SIMPLIFIED Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False
69970 COBRA minimum fee April 2021 100.00 04/23/2021  10-60-51950
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Check Total: 100.00
Vendor: 1860 ILLINOIS COUNTIES RISK MANAGEMENT Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False
RCB26534 Property and Liability Premium May 2021 60,772.13 04/23/2021  10-32-62190
RCB26860 W/C premium May 2021 103,201.38 04/23/2021  10-32-62200
Check Total: 163,973.51
Vendor: 6081 ILLINOIS EPA Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False
1L0310960 Participation-Chemical Analyses done by 984.48 04/23/2021  34-01-62850
1L EPA 7/31-6/30/22
Check Total: 984.48
Vendor: 4321 J & J UNDERGROUND INSPECTIONS & SOI Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False
1085 HZ Flexisonde for 2" camera 723.00 04/23/2021  34-02-63070
Check Total: 723.00
Vendor: 6085 JET VAC ENVIRONMENTAL Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False
0000003685 Couplings (1/2") (1/4") 515.71 04/23/2021  08-01-50035
0000003737 Switch 88.13 04/23/2021  34-02-62070
Check Total: 603.84
Vendor: 0041 JOSEPH MCLOUGHLIN Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False
1853Mar2021 Landscaping March 2021 450.00 04/23/2021  10-90-87610
1853Mar2021 Landscaping March 2021 800.00 04/23/2021  10-90-86000
1853Mar2021 Landscaping March 2021 750.00 04/23/2021  10-90-86000
1853Mar2021 Landscaping March 2021 125.00 04/23/2021  10-90-86000
1853Mar2021 Landscaping March 2021 1,500.00 04/23/2021  34-01-62900
1853Mar2021 Landscaping March 2021 275.00 04/23/2021  10-90-86000
1853Mar2021 Landscaping March 2021 250.00 04/23/2021  10-90-86000
1853Mar2021 Landscaping March 2021 1,775.00 04/23/2021  10-90-62600
1853Mar2021 Landscaping March 2021 250.00 04/23/2021  10-90-88880
1853Mar2021 Landscaping March 2021 600.00 04/23/2021  41-01-63210
1853Mar2021 Landscaping March 2021 375.00 04/23/2021  10-90-69590
Check Total: 7,150.00
Vendor: 4545 KCS COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False
14295 Consulting srvcs Mar 260.00 04/23/2021  10-02-51150
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14295 Proofpoint spam filter Mar 309.75 04/23/2021  10-02-54200
14295 GFI AV server & workstation monitoring 1,146.00 04/23/2021 10-02-54200
software Mar
14295 Max online back of servers for Solarwind 550.00 04/23/2021  10-02-55040
Mar
14295 Solarwind anti-virus software Mar 96.00 04/23/2021  10-02-54200
14295 SentinelOne server security software Mar 96.00 04/23/2021  10-02-54200
Check Total: 2.457.75
Vendor: 0110 KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False
4255 Sawcutting, removal &replacement of 3,715.00 04/23/2021  34-01-62860
reinforced street drain curb
4256 Sawecutting, removal &replacement of new 2,545.00 04/23/2021  34-01-62860
service walk 3135 Dora
4258 Sawcutting, removal &replacement of 4,800.00 04/23/2021  34-02-63070
reinforced curb
4259 Sawcutting, excavation & placement of 3,200.00 04/23/2021  10-90-62600
reinforced concrete pads
4262 Sawcutting, remove & replace reinforced 5,640.00 04/23/2021  34-01-62860
curb
4263 Sawcutting, removal &replacement of 3,450.00 04/23/2021  34-02-63070
reinforced saintary sewer
Check Total: 23,350.00
Vendor: 4408 KUUSAKOSKIUSLLC Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False
A-8315 E-recycling 985.35 04/23/2021  09-01-64000
A-8322 E-recycling 1,069.40 04/23/2021  09-01-64000
Check Total: 2,054.75
Vendor: 0761 LAUNDRY SERVICES COMPANY, INC Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False
QB17082 Gear washer services 178.75 04/23/2021  10-30-62060
QB17099 Gear washer services 152.07 04/23/2021  10-30-62060
Check Total: 330.82
Vendor: 1507 LAWRENCE ANDOLINO Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False
04012021 Adjudication February and March 2021 3,000.00 04/23/2021  10-20-40515
04012021 Adjudication February and March 2021 3,000.00 04/23/2021  10-13-40515
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Check Total: 6,000.00
Vendor: 4957 LEYDEN CREDIT UNION VISA Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False
032221 Secretary of State special plates 1,080.78 04/23/2021  10-20-50300
032221 Secretary of State special plates 323.11 04/23/2021  10-20-50300
032221 Fuel 4334 04/23/2021  10-20-50200
032221 Fuel 44.68 04/23/2021  10-20-50200
032221 Fuel 41.17 04/23/2021  10-20-50200
032221 Additional charges 49.88 04/23/2021  10-20-59000
Check Total: 1,582.96
Vendor: 0059 M.E. SIMPSON, CO., INC. Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False
36587 Conducted leak location srves for 10035 645.00 04/23/2021  34-01-62860
Grand
36633 Hydrant inspections and flow/capacity 22,450.00 04/23/2021  34-01-62860
tests
36637 Meter testing 5,670.00 04/23/2021  34-01-62825
36676 Water distribution system valve 10,633.00 04/23/2021  34-01-62860
assessment program
Check Total: 39,398.00
Vendor: 0131 MENARDS MELROSE PARK Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False
82966 Arbor system, utility mat, dual lock, drum 244.36 04/23/2021 10-90-62590
spindles, tape
83141 Slamscraper, power cleaner, bristle brush, 336.85 04/23/2021  34-01-62070
sand kit,cutting tool
Check Total: 581.21
Vendor: 5530 METRO DOOR AND DOCK, INC. Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False
61256 Performed temporary repairs to damaged 450.00 04/23/2021  34-01-62590
door
Check Total: 450.00
Vendor: 2046 MID AMERICAN WATER, INC. Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False
185418A Coupling sleeves, flange lock rings, hyd 2,024.00 04/23/2021  34-01-62860

flags
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Check Total: 2,024.00
Vendor: 0645 MIDAMERICAN PRINTING SYSTEMS, INC. Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False
128487 FP senior newsletter and mask mailing 2,962.11 04/23/2021  10-01-51880
Check Total: 2,962.11
Vendor: 0333 MONTANA & WELCH, LLC Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False
12957 Legal services for litigation (20 CH 3960) 953.77 04/23/2021  10-72-62557
13032 Legal services for litigation (20 CH 3960) 665.00 04/23/2021  10-72-62557
13113 Legal services for litigation (20 CH 3960) 617.50 04/23/2021  10-72-62557
13185 Legal services Downtown TIF Nov 2020 85.00 04/23/2021  42-01-62557
13426 Legal services for General Feb2021 24,607.50 04/23/2021  10-72-62557
13427 Legal services for Litigation Feb2021 3,145.00 04/23/2021  10-72-62557
2123 Legal srves for Claim# 200925W015-0001 2,850.00 04/23/2021  10-72-62557
INV#13357
Check Total: 32,923.77
Vendor: 2106 MUNICIPAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, IN( Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False
21-101734 Municipal Mgmt srves April 2021 15,863.37 04/23/2021  10-20-60400
Check Total: 15,863.37
Vendor: 0367 MUNICODE Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False
00355880 Updates to village code book 144.00 04/23/2021  10-18-51830
Check Total: 144.00
Vendor: 0129 MURPHY'S CONTRACTORS EQUIPMENT Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False
213331 Parts and labor to repair pressure washer 248.56 04/23/2021  10-90-62780
213409 Fogging nozzles 84.00 04/23/2021  10-90-62070
213467 Hydrant adaptor, generator cord, hitch 27425 04/23/2021  10-90-62780
adaptor, multihitch
Check Total: 606.81
Vendor: 4521 NICOR Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False
45671900004 Mar 9535 Belmont Ave 45671900004 254.40 04/23/2021  34-01-62940
02/24/21-03/25/21
50771900003Mar 9300 Belmont Ave 50771900003 808.31 04/23/2021  34-01-62940

02/24/21-03/25/21
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87873543729Mar 9320 Belmont Ave 87873543729 111.73 04/23/2021  34-02-52450

02/22/21-03/24/21

Check Total: 1,174.44
Vendor: 2107 NORCOMM PUBLIC SAFETY COMM., INC. Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False
21-101750 Emergency dispatch srves April 2021 61,332.69 04/23/2021  10-14-40220

Check Total: 61,332.69
Vendor: 0706 Northeast Multi-Regional Train Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False
281964 Physical surveillance for Law enforcement 150.00 04/23/2021  10-20-52001

class

Check Total: 150.00
Vendor: 1815 Parkville Auto Body Inc Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False
2124 Supplement for property damage claim 318.79 04/23/2021  10-32-62195

Check Total: 318.79
Vendor: 1578 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SER\ Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False
3104674516 Leasing charges for postage meter 393.36 04/23/2021  10-01-50930

Check Total: 393.36
Vendor: 4235 PITNEY BOWES PURCHASE POWER Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False
06421700Mar Postage 2,000.00 04/23/2021  10-01-51500
06421700Mar Postage 2,035.00 04/23/2021  34-01-51500

Check Total: 4,035.00
Vendor: 8126 PRAEDIUM VALUATION GROUP Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False
032521 Appraisal for 10438 Crown Rd (retainer 875.00 04/23/2021 10-12-50540

fee)

Check Total: 875.00
Vendor: 2089 PROSHRED SECURITY Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False
990082366 Shredding 65.40 04/23/2021  10-18-80500

Check Total: 65.40
Vendor: 0614 QUICKET SOLUTIONS Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False
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0000650 Hardware accessory 4,545.00 04/23/2021  10-20-82000
0000794 Quicket platform, annual hardware lease 27,384.00 04/23/2021  10-20-82000

Check Total: 31,929.00
Vendor: 0627 RAY O'HERRON CO., INC. Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False
2101528-IN Ammo 493.60 04/23/2021  10-20-60610
2101872-IN Reserve uniform 93.98 04/23/2021  10-20-60610

Check Total: 587.58
Vendor: 4552 REPUBLIC SERVICES #551 Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False
0551-015086638 Scavenger services, Feb 2021 136,119.78 04/23/2021  09-01-64010
0551-015105967 Scavenger services, March 2021 136,119.78 04/23/2021  09-01-64010

Check Total: 272,239.56
Vendor: 1017 RICOH USA, INC. Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False
37508504 Copier Rental for Apr 1,837.98 04/23/2021  10-02-80001

Check Total: 1,837.98
Vendor: 2419 RUSSO'S POWER EQUIPMENT Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False
SPI10517064 Primer 3.99 04/23/2021  10-90-62780
SPI110542272 Power melt 1,51L.77 04/23/2021  10-90-62600

Check Total: 1,515.76